

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 47 OF 2012

JAI NARAYAN PRASAD NISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 99 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

WP(C) 47/12

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.C. Srivastava, Adv.

WP(C) 99/12

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The writ petitions are dismissed as not pressed in terms of the signed order.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.47 OF 2012

JAI NARAYAN PRASAD NISHAD

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.99 OF 2012  
[RAJNEETI PRASAD VERSUS UNION OF INDIA & ANR.]

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners state that in view of the fresh guidelines issued by the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, Government of India, in August, 2012, relating to the Members of Parliament Local Area Development Scheme (MPLADS), they have instructions not to press these writ petitions. Accordingly, the writ petitions are dismissed as not pressed.

.....  
(D.K. JAIN, J.)

.....  
(MADAN B. LOKUR, J.)

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 09, 2012